504586646 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4633358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PORK CRC LTD	08/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUSTRALASIAN PORK RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD	
Street Address:	JS DAVIES BUILDING - THE UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE	
Internal Address:	ROSEWORTHY CAMPUS	
City:	SOUTH AUSTRALIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5371	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15545156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4003

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com,dvincent@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. TRINQUE
Address Line 1: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	592889: DCT-010US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.		
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN C. TRINQUE/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=592889_DCT-010US_AS_FILED_ASSIGN_CHANGE_OF_ADDRESS-DOC_10-10-17#page1.tif

PATENT 504586646 REEL: 044167 FRAME: 0112

Appln No. 15/545,156

OLD ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

AUSTRALASIAN PORK RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD P.O. BOX 466 WILLASTON, SA, AUSTRALIA 5118

NEW ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

Australasian Pork Research Institute Ltd JS Davies Building The University of Adelaide Roseworthy Campus South Australia 5371 AUSTRALIA

Denise Vincent

Dated: October 10, 2017

PATENT REEL: 044167 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 10/10/2017